KERBICZDHAEZ R BFHAICBED+ICERL T EE L,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

\

®

P
TZyYL—%—(015/02) - AWD (MA-010) B
JFILFIYaYFOL—vayS1 R VAT KyosHO

for Mini-Z Racer (01 5/02) - AWD (MA-010) INSTRES?T‘E?OHE%;HEET

Real Action Decoration Light System No MZW223 )

\
= . L = = —~ A= = DEHERE L = — vy |, — ] i B j ~
BRWEFBINLSZE T, SEAMCCORARES=YyYL—Y ARREEET BT LT, EFR, BLERICHELBTA b
— - AWDD#IEGRAEZ LB THHTALTEW, RN R S,
- . ) . To2avaEBLEIENTEEXRT,
Thank you for purchasing this set. Before installation, please carefully read - . . ) .
) . : ) . - . . . Installation of this product produces various light activity
and follow the instructions on this sheet in conjunction with the instruction when driving or stooping the model
manual in your MINI-Z RACER / AWD. 9 pping :

Be sure to remove the battery from the chassis before assembling or disassembling the chassis.

EE OFERAURVWKIFIRIY—ZNAINETHERZEDOAL TSIV, BARDERZOFFICLTH., AERICIFERITRNTVWETD,
L CAUTION When not in use, disconnect the connectors or remove battery from chassis. Electrical current still flows even if power is OFF.

-
ﬁ Qv V—DNE, I TINTETHABHZROAL TIHSTo>TLEE W,

SEAEICELNTWEY—7 [l SnmDONRZEH T (B) o V EHRU&LSICHEITS, P AR TRET %,
Symbols used throughout the Drill holes with the specified diameter. Assemble left and right sides the same way. & Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue).
FHSDIEICHEII TS, oy Czhy 93, = 12 U CHEIZT S

instruction sheet. X BIEEA o
Must be purchased separately!

8 Assemble in the specified order. 7 Cut off shaded portion. k=l Pay close attention here!

M ClonEaly | BRYIL(Gmm) HP BEBERS1N—h, | k&Y
SINEA! ) ) File

Tools : Must be Drill (3mm) IO 8
* illips Screwdriver W A — — =3
b e esiiiis || = .giﬁu ""EE

repared ] '
prep < I (Precision type or a small sized) Cutter Knife

Q@ FUBEIZyvY L —5—(MR-015/02) . AWD (MA-010) BUMCIZERLBWTZE L,

|7/r III\ @Ez'fi” ( Use the Light set only for the MINI-Z RACER (MR-015/02), AWD (MA-010).
nstalling Lights OENFDEREIC LD, ETRMIERS NBBANB D ET,
X, BEBRT 1 EATY 3 =Y DEAEDLEICL > TRHFFAEERLZWVEAELH D XY,
FII—T 74 V=27 (A K) @ BN When using the Accessory Light Set Ill, run time may be reduced.
After Fire Lamp (White: Large) ‘\ Depending on what combination of Body Shell and Optional Parts you use, the Accessory
. Light Set Il may not fit.

Q@I —RFYTROAYF =TT F+EDHBIFHEZE Ao
Cannot be used together with N0.695007 Mini-Z Turbo ESC and No.MZW106 Mini-Z Inner Antenna.
RS YN ~ ==/ . .

NF—RSA k (FL oY) %A @ N % @ NT—RSA kL) Bl
O~ /I’y Hazard Light (Orange) Front

Hazard Light (Orange) Rear .
Y | I RN (TR
- Head Light (White: Small)

TL—%5v7 (HFe) @«
Brake Lamp (Red) \

\

- ERTROBREE D ETOTER

A—RBF7YTFHSTEBLITHEE .

UTRT 2B TS W, e
LL

To avoid radio trouble, keep cords as HEF—
far away as possible from the antenna. Double-sided Tape
(
ARV 5— .
Connector \/ - - f >9 @ [FRT 1 [ & > TIIEUS IF
S g 3mm NBZENWTWVWET,

—— EE— R
BiRmT — RRIA—K Holes for @ & @ may already be there
Battery Terminal depending on body type.

Power Cord /’e
B BT & SIS W
fet&. Z!*77—%EY1TJ >0 0O EEEENIBHETT,
[FTLIEE W, / / @ & @ should be fixed with glue.
L ©

After attaching battery

terminals, insert the P” // f @O O T IcAbETRED
connector. > N X/ - NRETS
7T —T A — % 3mm Align @ & @ and make holes in body
Y TORIRICEDL as required.
BTHIDE Y,
Trim to match shape .
of After Fire Lamps. R
< BUft5 >

Body
< Example >

SRV =577 %NS [ EWNCH] o B, ARy Y3 YR ETFUREII
QO bNLTHFHUAWIBIIMMORZRIT T W,

Light Bulb . : . S
Light Bulb: Drill 3mm holes to prevent @ ~ @ light bulbs from coming into
contact when at full steering throw or when the suspension moves.

Vv y— S S BWMIBIEEL TR E W,

Circuit board Circuit board: Fasten so it does not touch the body.

AVl < 0— RiGEER. T—7E TR ORAICEEL T RE W,
Cord from bulb Cord from bulb: Secure all cords to the back of the body with tape or glue etc. L )

—

MZwW223-T01



BRI T DT F KEICRBROBWESIE. 152 MIMR-015AMY ¥+ ¥ —TFh% MR-02R VLM, MM, HMY ¥ ¥ —5EE T,

Installing Battery Terminals Unless specified, the illustrations show the MR-015RM chassis, which is the same as the MR-02, LM, MM, HM.
(MR-015/02> + ¥ —®i54 / For MR-015/02 Chassis )
1 #vi—- E—9—a—REBHNT, ) 2 UvizyhERAT.
@ Remove shock absorber and motor cord. g/ 2x8mm TPE X @ Remove Rear Unit.
2x8mm TP Screw
2x8mm TPER

2x8mm TPE X
2x8mm TP Screw

TP Screw
2

2x6mm TPE X
2x6mm TP Screw

> RML% 1 7T [$ BT
ENTVWEEA,
Not installed on RML type.

2x6mm TPEX
TP Screw
B 3(2)

2x8mm TPEX
TP Screw ?ﬁ
MU R ——— (1

E—%—10—R ()
Motor Cord (Red)

H ) E—4—0—RK(B)
i\ %°>\/ Motor Cord (Black)

S5+ ~ABRHET () BEIRAERER (B)

Battery Terminal for Lights (Red) Power Wires for Circuit Board (Black)
» iR T O LEICHRE S,
Cover top of battery terminals.

ERAERER (B)

Power Wires for Circuit Board (Black)

4 MRERETF (8)
Battery Terminal for
Lights (Black)

Z41 ~NABRKT ()
Battery Terminal for

Lights (Black;
ghts ( ) 2x4mm

TP/IAER
2x4mm
TP Small Screw

2x4mm TP/JZE X
2x4mm TP Small Screw

- EZXERA L. T MREEF
TR ERZ LB,

2x4mm TP/\E' R

EIRFAERER (77) 2x4mm TP Small Screw
i et Remove screws and install light =
Power Wires for Circuit Board (Red SRR (TR = = g
W I reut ( ) terminals, then tighthen screws. ﬁﬁ%%fmﬁgl it Board (Red) el "ﬁﬁ%ﬁj”ﬁ¥ ()
\ er vvires uit board (Re Battery Terminal for
Lights (Red
XYYy — Bt gnis (fed
I F DRI IF S HMAD, i . = s
2 x 4mm TPINE X Insert between main chassis [ =l V[ 2xamm TPAEZR > ;&g?}ﬁ“;%z;gm”ﬁ¥
TP Small Screw and battery terminals. TP Small Screw Ce
m ,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2 T, [ 2 Remove screws and install light
- terminals, then tighthen screws.
P FEDFIETHAILT TS W, %
Assemble in reverse order. ? ‘ 41 ~NABRET (%)
NG Battery Terminal for Lights (Green)
@ E—4—10—K(B)

Motor Cord (Black)

> 5 NAERKT () i,

Motor Cord (Red) E- @ t@ti&é DE A,
Battery terminals for lights do
not have (B © polarity.




(AWD¥ + > —oi5& / For AWD Chassis

1 E—%—a— RN,
El® Remove Motor Cord.

(without crystal)

. 2x6mm TPE
2x6mm TPEX 2x6mm TP Screw
2

r Motor Cord (Black)
(S

Motor Cord (Red)

E—4—0—R (&)

E—Y—0— R (R)

<AL TZEETDER >
—— < Assembly Cautions >

(VUR%5)
27MHz (with crystal)
, 2x6mm TPE X ﬂ?
2x6mm TP Screw

L& h)

2x6mm TPEZ

o 2
l@(f—a—:—w )
\ Motor Cord (Red)

> E—4—1—-RE
Motor Cord (Black)

> S NBERET () g?
BT B,
Install battery terminal T T
for lights (Green).

Battery terminal for lights
(Green)

P ASF 2.4GHzY ') —X (VU RZ L2 L)
E27TMHZ (VU RZIILHD) TIRE—5—

JA—ROEHMARBDET,

@ eOER<ERLTNHSIAIFT

FEEW,

Motor cord installation is different for ASF
2.4GHz (without crystal) and 27MHz (with

crystal).

Pay careful attention to the @ @

when installing.

>S5 REBHT (@) @O

HHFEEho
Battery terminals for lights do

not have () @ polarity.

2 Ly—R—hANR—%EHNT,
" Remove Receiver Cover.

B> ASF 2.4GHz> U —X (2 U ZAF VIR L) £27TMHz (2 Y
ZFIWHD) TELY—N—AN—DFEHRBED T,

Receiver cover shape is different for the ASF 2.4GHz
(without crystal) and 27MHz (with crystal).

~ < Assembly Caution

-

Ly—/\—=H/\—
Receiver Cover

<HAUTRLEEDFEE>

7T F A RERO LS CRRT B.
Feed the antenna cord as per the diagram.

R 2x6mm TPE X
2x6mm TPER 2x6mm TP Screw
TP Screw
o T 2

Antenna Cord

<MHIITHEZEDEE>
~ < Assembly Caution >~

B LY—N—hN=DT vy
ZETAYRAA YD v—
DY XI5 > #F %o
Hook the receiver cover
hook onto the front main
chassis hook.

- J

<HAHITZLEDERE >
~ < Assembly Caution >~

PRC1=v hAssy. ZIETE
KHEZBHS, LY—N
—HAN—ZBRFFET,
While lightly holding RC Unit
Assy down with your finger,

install the receiver cover.

- J

<HHIITBEZDEERE>

< Assembly Caution >~
RFZYVITRY >

Pairing Button

B FiRI— ROEIRT UV TR VD
TEBESBVWELSICEIRT %,
Arrange cords so they do not pass
over the pairing button.

B A —LR—=ZDMDIHE
BOALTLEE W,
Remove if wheelbase is M.

2x6mm TPEZ
TP Screw

Ly—/\—=H/\—
Receiver Cover

7T

<MHAUTREEDEE>
~ < Assembly Caution >

2x6mm TPE' X
2x6mm TP Screw

Antenna Cord

LYy—NR—AN—TEIEHRVLSITERT 2,
Feed the antenna cord as per the diagram.
Be sure it is not caught in the receiver cover.

<HHAITBEZDFE>
~ < Assembly Caution

chassis hook.

-

>

P LY—N—=hIN—=DT vy
ETAYRAAY Y v —
DY RITE| > BNT %o
Hook the receiver cover
hook onto the front main

J

Fa—K

<HHITREZDFEE>

~ < Assembly Caution >~

P RC1=v hAssy. ZIETH
<HEZBHS, LY—N
—HAN—ZBRTET,
While lightly holding RC Unit
Assy down with your finger,
install the receiver cover.

J

J




2x4mm TPE X : /g ~
3 %‘.7@%? | * 7 7 —A) \—%EX’?W”O 4 %/ﬁﬁ?ﬁ¥% HYN' 7% 2x4mm TP Screw : Small Head § ‘ é\;/dy
El® Remove Battery Terminal & Connector Cover. ElF Attach the Power Terminal. ac over

Nvs
/@ b Solder g
ART T —HIN— Red

Connector Cover g ? DI

AT
NN 497/

£

2x4mm TPEZ @ /N
TP Screw : Small Head
2

x BERAERI-ROBZEEZSE. RCLIZ Y Mssy.ld
BIBLET . RDICKEM T THEEZIT> TS W,
Connecting incorrect color power cord for PCB can Red giack
damage the RC Unit Assy. Use extreme care to avoid this. — -

B> i F % # 1 TES T AR, E

Do not bend and install terminals. ®

P-RC1=y hAssy. ZB<HI X & &L, ZOYMXAY
Yy I—OBICTEFIBNLSICT B,
When lightly holding RC Unit Assy, do not leave gap in
front main chassis.

P 3 EENHDBAEICIE. BKI—R
ZFESHAATWDS,

If there is a gap, the wires may M)

become caught. " AR5 —

\& Connector

- J
5 mu< b O<HBUTEEEDEE> £ B, SREPOFETHHIITT LN,
B¢ Assemble Read the <Assembly Caution> instructions carefully and assemble 1-&£ in the reverse order to the disassembly.
3 ZAKTIY 3V DHRA
Light Action Instructions

Ay RSN (BE N A0y MLZEONIZT % &7 - BERICRIT U, BWRIC/\y 227 (R LEY,
Head Light (White: Small) When throttle is ON, lights will come on when car moves in forward or reverse. After a few seconds, the lights will flash|
TL—FZv7 (Kee) BER. B<R, AOY MLOFF(Za2—h3)L) THSBSRATULET.
Brake Lamp (Red) Dull light comes on for normal use. However, brake lamp lights will be brighter if throttle is OFF (neutral).
FI7I=TrAV—Zr7 (AR K) 28y MUREICIGU TR - RBULET.
After Fire Lamp (White: Large) Lights up or flashes depending on throttle control.
INF—=RSA K GHLYY) Bl (Za2—rZL) RETHIOWERBT 2 ERMLET, BUOBHEHI & HILET,
Hazard Light (Orange) Flashes after car has stopped (neutral) for 10 seconds. Stops flashing when car starts moving again.

I\ —=RIA MRUTR, H20ERBT2EHILET,
CEEWYERDEY T VY /A XBREDHFEICL>T, LRI —VEBLEEZTIHEELHDET, )
Hazard lights stop flashing after about two minutes.
(May function differently to the above pattern due to transmitter, chassis setting or effects from noise).

4 kS P \F— RS MEBICRAZTORVERR, WURGAZ0 EReTLIFLEIE 21 2L <HH Za—MIILBAEZT>TIREW,
Adjustment If hazard lights do not function normally, refer to 'Stop the Chassis Completely' in the instruction manual and adjust neutral.
REKASHT

X R OREBRERALT . e e
REIR/CERLHE LS5, | TZA%(";'E‘OB{ Wm_)llk.:};?kmﬂﬁ¥153

SREHBOL S, FEBRETET ZHANBDET, ( HER— N — J @ - Y- 1HRXEEEEE 046-229-4115

*SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. www.kyosho.com BEWEEIE : BRE~&E(HEBEZER<)10 : 00~18 : 00
© Copyright 2008 KYOSHO CORPORATION /£ M i e 5 . . s1920811-1  PRINTED IN JAPAN




	P01(R A D Light)E.ai
	P02(R A D Light)E.ai
	P03(R A D Light)E.ai
	P04(R A D Light)E.ai

